City of West Allis
2018 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 5/30/2018
STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

W. Schlinger St. from S. 92nd St. to S. 98th St.

			Stark Pavement Corp.		State Contractors, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.	
			12845 W. Burleigh Rd.		16575 W. Dakota		N3 W23650 Badinger Road	
			Brookfield,	Brookfield, WI 53005		New Berlin, WI 53151		Waukesha, WI 53188
U		INITS	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	4	Cu. Yds.	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
2 Sodding	200	Sq. Yds.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$33.30	\$6,660.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,000	Lin. Ft.	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal	2,210	Sq. Ft.	\$1.75	\$3,867.50	\$2.00	\$4,420.00	\$2.00	\$4,420.00
5 Curb Removal	280	Lin. Ft.	\$9.20	\$2,576.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00
6 Pavement Removal	440	Sq. Yds.	\$16.50	\$7,260.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00
7 Asphaltic Surface Removal	10	Sq. Yds.	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$18.70	\$187.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	1,590	Sq. Ft.	\$5.67	\$9,015.30	\$5.75	\$9,142.50	\$6.45	\$10,255.50
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	620	Sq. Ft.	\$6.30	\$3,906.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$6.65	\$4,123.00
10 Curb Ramp Detecable Warning Field	80	Sq. Ft.	\$38.85	\$3,108.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	Lin. Ft.	\$34.65	\$9,702.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
12 Pavement Ties	740	Each	\$6.30	\$4,662.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00
13 Base Preparation	19	Stations	\$902.00	\$16,777.20	\$902.00	\$16,777.20	\$722.00	\$13,429.20
14 8" Concrete Base	440	Sq. Yds.	\$37.80	\$16,632.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00	\$35.00	\$15,400.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	30	Tons	\$21.00	\$630.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
16 Crack & Seat Concrete Pavement	9,380	Sq. Yds.	\$0.70	\$6,566.00	\$0.70	\$6,566.00	\$0.74	\$6,941.20
17 Asph Surface Patching	190	Tons	\$76.00	\$14,440.00	\$76.00	\$14,440.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00
18 Pavement Milling	4,280	Sq. Yds.	\$3.15	\$13,482.00	\$3.15	\$13,482.00	\$2.98	\$12,754.40
19 Tack Coat	1,001	Gallons	\$2.50	\$2,502.50	\$2.50	\$2,502.50	\$2.25	\$2,252.25
20 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	2,263	Tons	\$58.40	\$132,159.20	\$58.40	\$132,159.20	\$65.70	\$148,679.10
21 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Crosswalk, 6-inch (White)	156	Lin. Ft.	\$12.32	\$1,921.92	\$15.00	\$2,340.00	\$11.20	\$1,747.20
22 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Stop Bar, 18-inch (White)	22	Lin. Ft.	\$23.10	\$508.20	\$26.00	\$572.00	\$21.00	\$462.00
23 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Centerline, 4-inch (Yellow)	4,206	Lin. Ft.	\$5.78	\$24,310.68	\$7.00	\$29,442.00	\$5.25	\$22,081.50
24 Pavement Marking, Grooved Preformed Thermoplastic, Solid Lane Line, 4-inch (White)	3,557	Lin. Ft.	\$5.78	\$20,559.46	\$7.00	\$24,899.00	\$5.25	\$18,674.25
25 Rebuild 42" Dia. Storm MH (4)	7	Vert Ft	\$840.00	\$5,880.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
26 Replace 42" Dia. Storm MH (1)	4	Vert Ft	\$945.00	\$3,780.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
27 Catch Basin Replacements	3	Units	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
28 12" Storm Spot Repair	1	Unit	\$3,990.00	\$3,990.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29 Install Internal San MH Seals	9	Units	\$273.00	\$2,457.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
30 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	4	Each	\$761.25	\$3,045.00	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
B1 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	16	Each	\$892.50	\$14,280.00	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
32 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	9	Each	\$918.75	\$8,268.75	\$875.00	\$7,875.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
33 Adjust Water Valve Box	8	Each	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
34 Inlet Protection Barriers	14	Units	\$63.00	\$882.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$126.30	\$1,768.20
85 Manhole Protection Barriers	25	Units	\$99.75	\$2,493.75	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$202.00	\$5,050.00
36 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
Bid Totals		.		\$373,162.46		\$379,377.40		\$387,584.80